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                                      THE NSS PROGRAMME OFFICERS 

                                     AND NUMBER OF NSS VOLUNTEERS 

                                                             (2004 TO 2009) 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

       Year Name  of the 

Programme 

Officers 

 

NSS 

Strength 

allocated 

   No.of Volunteers    

       Enrolled 

Male Femal

e 

Total 

 

   1 

 

2004-2005 

Mr.S.R.Patil 

Mr.A.B.Pawar 

Mrs.R.S.Chavan 

       250 188 102 

 

290 

 

2 

 
2005- 2006 

Mr.S.R.Patil 

Mr.A.B.Pawar 

Mrs.R.S.Chavan 

250 157 93 250 

 

3 

 

2006 – 2007 

Mr.S.R.Patil 

Mr.A.B.Pawar 

Mrs.R.S.Chavan 

       250 162 88    250 

 

4 

 

2007-2008 

Mr.S.R.Patil 

Mr.A.B.Pawar 

Mrs.R.S.Chavan 

       250 141 109    250 

 

5 

 

 2008-2009 

Mr.S.R.Patil 

Mr.A.B.Pawar 

Dr.S.G.Pawar 

       250 183 80    263 

6 2009-2010 

Mr.S.R.Patil 

Mr.A.B.Pawar 

Dr.S.G.Pawar 

       250 166 85 251 
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     Evaluation Report of NSS Special Winter Camps  

 

(2004 to 2009) 

 

Sr. 

No

. 

Year 
Camp 

place 
Duration 

Partici 

pant 

Tota

l 

Nature of Work Approx

imate 

cost of 

work  

in Rs. 

M F T 

1 

 

2004-2005 

Marnewadi 

Tal-

Mulshi, 

Dist:Pune 

07/12/2004 

to 

16/12/2004 97 28 125 

Construction & Repairs of 

Drainage  and cleanliness, 

Road repairing,Medical 

check up, vanrai 

bandhare, C.C.T. 

1,20,000

/- 

2 

 

2005- 

2006 

Kondhanp

ur Tal-

Haveli 

Dist- Pune 

08/12/2005 

to 

17/12/2005 79 46 125 

Road repairing, vanrai 

bandhare 

construction,medical 

check up,C.C.T. 

Drainages etc 

63,660/- 

3 

  

2006 –

2007 

Marnewadi 

Tal-

Mulshi, 

01/01/2007 

to 

26/01/2007 

88 42 130 

Road repairing, Garden 

work, Drainages 

Cleanliness drive, Temple 

70,000/- 
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Dist-Pune Cleanliness drive, 

construction of temple 

steps 

4 

 

2007-2008 

At Post-

Ambegaon 

Tal- 

Mulashi 

Dist:-Pune 

 

12/12/2007 

to 

21/12/2007 
61 64 125 

Road repairing, Garden 

work, Drainages Temple 

Cleanliness drive, 

construction of temple, 

Medical health check up  

40,500/- 

5 

 

2008-2009 

A/P 

Lawale  

Tal. 

Mulshi 

Dist. Pune 

08/02/2009 

to 

14/02/2009 
88 41 129 

Road repairing, Garden 

work, Drainages 

Cleanliness drive, Temple 

Cleanliness drive, 

Preparation of Pits for 

Tree Plantation. 

80,600/- 
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                                                    ACHIEVEMENTS OF NSS UNIT 

 

NSS SPECIAL WINTWR CAMP VOLUNTEER RATIO
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No     Year 

 

Awards and Participation         Name of Awardee / 

Participant 
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1 2004-2005 Participated in SRD Parade Camp held 

at Mumbai 

 

Miss. Sapana Singh 

 

2 2005-2006 Participated in SRD Parade Camp held 

at Mumbai 

 

Mr. Ankush Bhilare 

 

3 2006-2007 Participated in Pune –Pandharpur „State 

Level Vrukshdindi‟ 

 

Mr. Avadhut Shinde, 

4 2007-2008 Consolation Prize in State Level Debate 

Competition held at Mumbai. 

 

Mr. Kedari Kadam  

 

First Prize in State Level Debate 

Competition held at Ralegansidhi 

(Ahmadnagar)  

 

 

 

Mr. Kuldip Nalawade 

 

Participated in SRD Parade Camp held 

at Mumbai. 

 

 

 

Mr. Avadhut Shinde 

 

5. 2008-2009 Second Prize in Poster Competition 

In National integration Camp Dist-

Alirajpur  

Bhabra(MP) 

Miss. Vrushali Bhosale 

 

First Prize in Slogan Competition 

In National Integration Camp Dist-

Alirajpur 

Bhabra (MP) 

Miss. Vrushali Bhosale 

Second Prize in Quiz Competition in 

National Integration Camp Dist-

Alirajpur Bhabra (MP) 

 

 

Miss. Dipali Patil and Mr. Kedari 

Kadam 

 



 
     BHARATI VIDYAPEETH UNIVERSITY 
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               BLOOD DONATION CAMPS 
                               

   

Sr.No. Year No of   Blood Doners Name of the Blood Bank 

1 

 
      2004-2005 

 

 

131 

 

Bharati Hospital Blood Bank,Pune 

2 
 

2005- 2006 

 

 

 

86 

Bharati Hospital Blood Bank,Pune 

And 

 

Indian Serological Institute ,Pune 

 

3 

 

2006 – 2007 

 

 

 

 

 

207 

 

Bharati Hospital Blood Bank,Pune 

And 

Indian Serological Institute ,Pune 

 

4 

 

2007-2008 

 

 

 

                 358 

 

Bharati Hospital Blood Bank,Pune 

And 

Akshay Blood Bank Pune 

5 

 

2008-2009 

 

 

 

 

58 

 

Bharati Hospital Blood Bank,Pune 

And 

Indian Serological Institute ,Pune 

 

 

                       Total 

 

 

840 
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TREKKING PROGRAMMES 

 

 

 

 

No of   Blood Doners

16%

10%

25%

42%

7%

    2004-2005

2005- 2006

2006 – 2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

Sr. No.          Year        Place No. of Participants  

 

1 

 

   

    2004-2005 

 

Sai Temple Marnewadi 

Tal-Mulshi  Dist-Pune 

 

125 

 

 

2 

 

2005- 2006 

 

Sinhgarh  Tal- Haveli   

Dist-Pune 

                      

 

125 

 

3 

 

2006 – 2007 

 

 

Urwade –Gavaliwada 

Tal-Mulshi  Dist-Pune 

 

130 

 

4 

 

2007-2008 

 

 

Temghar –Lawasa City 

Tal- Mulshi  Dist-Pune 

 

 

125 

 

5 

 

2008-2009 

 

Lawale Mountain  

 

129 

http://images.google.co.in/imgres?imgurl=http://www.bharatisangli.in/1.png&imgrefurl=http://www.bharatisangli.in/Contact.aspx&usg=__w6pxuPlmVZ2gX_3CKWyV3zO31cY=&h=996&w=957&sz=655&hl=en&start=40&um=1&tbnid=iLg3rmyaGFXK2M:&tbnh=149&tbnw=143&prev=/images?q=bharati+vidyapeeth&ndsp=20&hl=en&sa=N&start=20&um=1
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    MEDICAL CHECK UP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Trekking Participants 

122

123

124

125

126
127

128

129

130

131

    2004-

2005

2005-

2006

2006 –

2007

2007-

2008

2008-

2009

Year

N
o

. 
o

f 
P

a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts

No. of Participants 

 

 

                                                           Total 

 

 

 

634 

Sr. No. Year                 Medical Programmes / Camps No. of  

Beneficiaries  
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No. of  Beneficiaries 

12%

18%

23%
25%

22%

2004-2005

2005- 2006

2006 – 2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

1 

 

 

2004-2005 

General health 150 

2  

2005- 2006 

General health 216 

3  

2006 – 2007 

 

General health 280 

4  

2007-2008 

 

General health 300 

5  

2008-2009 

 

General health 260 
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HIGHLIGHTS OF NSS UNIT DURING THE PERIOD 2000-2009 

 

 

National Level 

 

 

 Miss. Shweta Khanduri was awarded as “Best Female NSS Volunteer “ of 

National Integration Camp held at Dhumka(Jharkhand) in the year 2003-2004 . 

 Ms. Vrushali Bhosale won First prize in slogan competition and second prize in 

poster competition in National Integration camp  held at Gram Bhabra ,Dist. 

Alirajpur (MP) in the year 2008-09. 

 Ms. Deepali Patil and Mr. Kedari Kadam won second prize quiz competition in 

National Integration camp  held at Gram Bhabra ,Dist. Alirajpur (MP) in the year 

2008-09. 

 

 

 

State Level 

 

 NSS Unit was awarded as “Best  NSS Unit State Award” in the year 2000-2001. 

 Mr. K.V. Mohite, Programme Officer was awarded as “Best Programme Officer 

State Award” in the year 2000-2001. 

 Mr. Abhijeet Kadam  was awarded as “Best NSS Volunteer State Award” in the 

year 2001-2002. 

  Mr. Kedari Kadam   won a Consolation Prize in State Level Debate Competition 

held at    Mumbai 

 Mr. Kuldeep Nalawade won first prize in State Level Debate Competition held at 

Ahmednagar in the year 2007-08. 

 Mr. Kuldeep  Nalawade was awarded as “Best NSS Volunteer State Award” in 

the year 2007-2008. 
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                         PARTICIPATION AT NATIONAL LEVEL/ STATE LEVEL    

 

 

 

                                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

      Year                National Level 

Camps 

 

State Level Camps Total 

No. 

of 

camp

s 

 

Mal

e 

 

Femal

e 

 

Tota

l 

No. 

of 

cam

ps 

 

Mal

e 

 

Fem

ale 

 

Tota

l 

 

Mal

e 

 

Fem

ale 

 

Total 

1  

2004-

2005 

 

00 00 00 00 04 05 02 07 05 02 07 

2  

2005-

2006 

 

 

01 

 

00 

 

01 

 

01 

 

05 

 

07 

 

03 

 

10 

 

07 

 

04 

 

11 

3  

2006-

2007 

 

 

01 

 

03 

 

00 

 

03 

 

04 

 

08 

 

01 

 

09 

 

11 

 

01 

 

12 

4  

2007-

2008 

 

 

01 

 

01 

 

0 

 

01 

 

05 

 

13 

 

00 

 

13 

 

14 

 

00 

 

14 

5  

2008-

2009 

 

01 04 03 07 02 02 03 05 06 06 12 
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Innovative Programmes 

 

 

 2004-05  

 „Shri Sant Gadagebaba Nagari  Swachhata Abhiyan” to create  Health and 

Hygiene awareness in association with PMC. 

 Environment awareness rally in Kothrud area. 

 Personality Development Training Programme. 

 

 

 2005-06 

 

 Rescue and Relief Operation of flood affected people of Bhilwadi, District 

Sangli  (Western Maharashtra) 

 HIV/ AIDS detection and vaccination in association with NARI , Pune. 

 A Workshop on “ Disaster Management “ . 

 “Swacchata Doot” Training programme 

 „Anti Dowary‟ awareness programme. 

 

 

2006-07 

 

 Cleanliness awareness  

 Jan jagruti  in Ganesh festival 

 Sound pollution awareness programme 

 HIV/ AIDS awareness programme with Red Cross Society. 

 Leadership Development Training Programme. 

  

 

2007-08 
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 HIV/ AIDS awareness programme 

 Celebration of „Sadbhavna Diwas‟ 

 Organised Bhagvatgeeta Pravachanmala 

 

 

2008-09 

 

 Anti Coke campaign 

 Planning of waste 

 Enviorment awareness programme 

 

 

 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 


